[Brainard, Frank]

DIED.

- BRAINARD—Frank, at his Summer home, Manasquan, N.J., Dec. 21, in his 68th year. Funeral services will be held at the Church of the Divine Paternity [Fourth Universalist], Central Park West at 76th St., New York City, Thursday evening, Dec. 23, at 8 o'clock. Interment at the convenience of the family.
- BRAINARD—Frank. With profound sorrow announcement is made of the death of Frank Brainard, former President and for many years an honored Director of the New York Board of Trade and Transportation. Members of the Board are requested to attend the funeral services at the Church of the Divine Paternity, 76th St. and Central Park West, Thursday evening, Dec. 23, at 8 o'clock.

Lee Kohns, President

BRAINARD—Ye Olde Settlers' Association of Ye West Side announces with great sorrow the death of Frank Brainard, a member of this association. Members are requested to attend the funeral services at the Church of the Divine Paternity, Central Park West, at 76th St., on Thursday, Dec. 23, at 8 P.M.

Warren C. Crane, President A. Walker Otis, Secretary

New York Times, New York NY, Thu. 23 Dec 1920

Transcribed on 1 Aug 2009 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY